
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 JUL 2024

R1 31 Jul 2024 | Goodwood | CORAL DAILY REWARDS SHAKER HANDICAP
Distance: 2412m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP75,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 100
	 2	 694211
	 3	 9211
	 4	 12173
	 5	 116412
	 6	 72210
	 7	 8426
	 8	 222321
	 9	 215
	10	 8333
	11	 263
	12	 234227

VOYAGE
LORD OF LOVE
SUBSEQUENT (IRE)
GOODWOOD ODYSSEY
ATTILA THE HONEY (FR)
GALLANTLY
FRENCH DUKE (IRE)
MIDNITE STORM (IRE)
MASTER BUILDER
CROWN OF INDIA (IRE)
CLOCKMAKER
OPEN SECRET

61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
56.5
56
54

11
3
2
5
12
8
7
1
9
6
4
10

P DOBBS
K SHOEMARK
O MURPHY
S DE SOUSA
W BUICK
R L MOORE
JAMES DOYLE
S GRAY
ROSSA RYAN
T MARQUAND
J P SPENCER
J FANNING

R HANNON
J & T GOSDEN
A BALDING
D MENUISIER
C JOHNSTON
A P O’BRIEN
R VARIAN
K RYAN
D MENUISIER
E WALKER
D M SIMCOCK
C JOHNSTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
F
C
C
C
G
G
G
C

UK
UK
IRE
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

92
91
91
90
89
88
88
86
85
81
80
76

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 9-�3�-1-1
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 8-�1�-4-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-3
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-3-2

$20,616
$23,256
$20,642
$21,110
$43,785
$18,181
$5,121
$20,269
$8,096
$3,297
$11,122
$15,037

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 VOYAGE Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,616
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Too in love (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/24 (103 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 59	 $41	 Vanish	 2:12.55		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
98 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	16]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $26	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ......... 50............................ stumbled
13 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 2]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $17	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ...... 42¾............................. tailed off

2 LORD OF LOVE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,256
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Star of seville J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $7	 Almaqam	 1:39.94		  ......... 11.......................pushed along
4 of 15	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 84	 [	13]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $--	 Kilt	 1:37.48		  ........ 1¼..................not reach leaders
2 of 15	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $--	 Approval	 2:04.28		  ........ 4¼........... no extra towards finish
1 of 7	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $*2.3	Glendower	 2:08.04		  ........ 3½................. ridden and ran on
1 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $5.5	 Wonder Kid	 2:36.64		  ....... Lhd................. battled on gamely

3 SUBSEQUENT (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,642
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: After (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 54	 [	 2]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $41	 Sardinian Warrior	 1:40.28		  ...... 10¾...................... never a factor
2 of 9	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 58	 $15	 Master Builder	 2:18.36		  ....... Lhd............stayed on close home
1 of 4	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*1.9	Gulf Legend	 2:33.13		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
1 of 5	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $*3.8	Spaceport	 2:33.75		  .......... ½..................stayed on to lead

4 GOODWOOD ODYSSEY Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,110
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Tropicana bay J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Goodwood Racehorse Owners Group (29)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $19	 Sea The Thunder	 1:48.60		  ..........nk.................... sure to improve
2 of 9	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 84	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $3	 Jayyash	 1:40.15		  ........... 1................kept on same pace
1 of 12	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $--	 Brioni	 2:14.90		  ........ 1¾...........................soon clear
7 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 78	 [	13]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $6	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $6.5	 Lord Of Love	 2:36.64		  ........ 1¼..................... no extra in 3rd
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5 ATTILA THE HONEY (FR) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 12 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: $43,785
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60 Good: 7-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Jury (IRE) Dam: Attima J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Johnston Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11Apr24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 8]	 Archie Young	 57.5	 $13	 Path To Dubai	 2:28.11		  ........... 1................................ran on
6 of 7	 27Apr24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 3	 29	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 52.5	 $15	 Flash Bardot	 2:39.09		  ...... 25¾...................weakened 2f out
4 of 5	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 58	 $13	 Tryfan	 2:43.42		  ........ 3½................no extra inside last
1 of 11	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 79	 [	11]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $26	 Elegancia	 2:49.84		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
2 of 9	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 56.5	 $5.5	 Tactician	 3:32.82		  .......... ¾.............................. headed

6 GALLANTLY Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,181
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Precieuse (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/05/24 (84 Days)
Owner: P Brant/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Sep23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $*1.5	Bluedrum	 1:31.29		  ........... 7............................. no extra
2 of 12	 14Oct23	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $*2.4	Chicago Critic	 1:49.07		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 10Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.6	Norwalk Havoc	 1:55.10		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.3	Castle In The Sand	 2:13.04		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
18 of 19	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 56	 [	15]	 W M Lordan	 55.5	 $12	 Going The Distance	 2:30.04		  ...... 14½........... weakened final furlong

7 FRENCH DUKE (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,121
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Duchess of france (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 47	 [	12]	 David Egan	 59	 $19	 Feigning Madness	 1:42.07		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 12	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Assailant	 2:02.68		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 11	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $--	 Hosaamm	 2:06.15		  ......... hd....... held by winner near finish
6 of 19	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	12]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $9.5	 Going The Distance	 2:30.04		  ........ 3½.........faded inside final furlong

8 MIDNITE STORM (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-4-1 Prize Money: $20,269
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Merry jaunt (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Mr T A Rahman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 07Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 59	 $4.3	 Respectful	 1:23.38		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
2 of 13	 08Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 7]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $--	 Gunlock	 1:38.42		  ........ 1½................................ ridden
3 of 8	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $5	 Too Bossy For Us	 2:09.08		  ........ 2¾................................ ridden
2 of 7	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 7]	 S Gray	 57	 $9	 Primo Lara	 2:11.46		  ........ 2½........................... stayed on
1 of 8	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 59	 $2.8	 James Webb	 2:05.81		  .......... ½................................ran on

9 MASTER BUILDER Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,096
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Laufeen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Mr Aj Walls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57	 $10	 Lyric	 2:11.25		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
1 of 9	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 58	 $2.6	 Subsequent	 2:18.36		  ....... Lhd........................... ridden out
5 of 13	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 21	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 62	 $13	 Mutaawid	 2:33.23		  ........ 8½.............no further impression

10 CROWN OF INDIA (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-3 Prize Money: $3,297
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Camelot Dam: Queen of india (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 33	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $--	 Anzac Day	 2:07.47		  ...... 18½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 9	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 58	 $10	 Master Builder	 2:18.36		  .......... ½......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 11	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $4	 Leicester Square	 2:36.95		  ........Lnk................................ran on
3 of 10	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 77	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $3.5	 French Master	 2:30.29		  ........ 2¾.............stayed on same pace
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11 CLOCKMAKER Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,122
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Noble Mission Dam: Queen of time J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $--	 Hidden Law	 2:23.00		  ........ 5½........................... stayed on
6 of 9	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 65	 [	10]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $4	 Theory Of Tides	 2:31.38		  ........ 9¼......................no impression
3 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $8.5	 Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ........ 5¼............................ one pace

12 OPEN SECRET Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-3-2 Prize Money: $15,037
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 54 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Pulcinella (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 25Apr24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 59	 $2.9	 Dambuster	 2:09.12		  ........ 4½.......................soon lost 2nd
4 of 8	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 54	 $15	 Wild Waves	 3:07.66		  ........ 6¾.............. gradually weakened
2 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 Archie Young	 54	 $--	 Tactician	 3:04.28		  ........ 2½............................. no extra
2 of 7	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 57.5	 $--	 Bur Dubai	 2:38.60		  ........ 9½.................stayed on strongly
7 of 7	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 57	 $8	 Great Bedwyn	 2:34.98		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
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R2 31 Jul 2024 | Goodwood | VISIT QATAR OAK TREE STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP100,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 423172
	 2	 161122
	 3	 126517
	 4	 135061
	 5	 244100
	 6	 112101
	 7	 263112
	 8	 51325
	 9	 411516
	10	 151
	11	 811410

BREEGE
ARMIRA (GER)
SEA OF THIEVES
VETIVER
PRETTY CRYSTAL (IRE)
FAIR ANGELLICA
JABAARA (IRE)
KATHMANDU (IRE)
RAQIYA (IRE)
STOP THE CAVALRY
ZIGGY’S DREAM (IRE)

61.5
60
60
60
58
57
57
57
57
57
57

9
7
1
3
4
5
10
2
6
11
8

J HART
B MURZABAYEV
C DEMURO
O MURPHY
OISIN ORR
R L MOORE
JAMES DOYLE
S M LEVEY
J CROWLEY
H CROUCH
K O’NEILL

J & S QUINN
P SCHIERGEN
MARIO BARATTI
A BALDING
R FAHEY
R HUGHES
R VARIAN
B MEEHAN
OWEN BURROWS
R BECKETT
ALICE HAYNES

4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
GER
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

104
--
87
99
105
106
108
110
101
95
92

	15-�2�-6-2
	 7-�3�-2-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	10-�4�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 7-�5�-1-0
	 9-�3�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�3�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	15-�5�-1-0

$173,522
$26,176
$37,018
$111,676
$74,936
$58,382
$144,893
$118,310
$52,939
$14,145
$31,512

	4-�0�-4-0
	5-�3�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�4�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BREEGE Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-6-2 Prize Money: $173,522
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-5-1 Track: 3-0-2-1

4yo uk m Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-4-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Wowcha (IRE) J+H: 15-2-6-2 Turf: 15-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Cell Sa Beela	 1:28.26		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
3 of 8	 04May24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 102	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $4.3	 Royal Dress	 1:44.39		  ....... Lhd............ held in 3rd near finish
1 of 8	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 61	 $6.5	 Chic Colombine	 1:46.32		  ..........nk.............................. held on
7 of 14	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	13]	 J Hart	 58	 $--	 Running Lion	 1:39.12		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 6	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $9	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:29.79		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner

2 ARMIRA (GER) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 7 Total: 7-3-2-0 Prize Money: $26,176
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 60 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ger m Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-0
Sire: Muhaarar (GER) Dam: Artistica (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Gestut Brummerhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 22Oct23	 HAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 Rene Piechulek	 54	 $--	 Amigo Charly	--  --- --		  ...... 10½.............................Hanovre
1 of 8	 01Apr24	 COL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 Sibylle Vogt	 57.5	 $--	 Synonymous	--  --- --		  ........... 2............................. Cologne
1 of 8	 01May24	 HAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 Sibylle Vogt	 60	 $--	 It’s My Dream	--  --- --		  ........ 2½.............................Hanovre
2 of 9	 20May24	 HAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 B Ganbat	 58	 $--	 Havana Ball	--  --- --		  .......... ¾.............................Hanovre
2 of 10	 30Jun24	 HMB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $--	 Three Havanas	 1:42.13		  ........ 1½................... Hambourg Horn

3 SEA OF THIEVES Trainer: Mario Baratti Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $37,018
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Grande bleue (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/24 (94 Days)
Owner: Brightwalton Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 15Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 61	 $6.5	 Back See Daa	 1:36.65		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
6 of 9	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 82	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 56	 $17	 Random Harvest	 1:43.71		  ........... 7.............never able to recover
5 of 8	 08Sep23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $9.5	 Glenfinnan	 1:28.20	 	 ........ 4½.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 101	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Exxtra	 1:21.28		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 61	 $12	 Breege	 1:46.32		  ........ 2¾..no extra inside final 100 yards

4 VETIVER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 10-4-1-1 Prize Money: $111,676
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Poana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $12	 Matilda Picotte	 1:23.48		  ........ 5¾.......................went 3rd post
5 of 20	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 94	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 56	 $21	 The Gatekeeper	 1:47.11		  ........ 2½...............stayed on one pace
16 of 20	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 44	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $11	 Mr Professor	 1:44.00		  ......... 22............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 9	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 76	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60	 $11	 Great Generation	 1:22.22		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 1	 83	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $10	 Cloud Cover	 1:22.95		  ..........nk......................stayed on well
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5 PRETTY CRYSTAL (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $74,936
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Pretty baby (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 96	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 58	 $5	 Darnation	 1:32.71		  ........ 2¼................. lost 3rd last stride
4 of 9	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Prime Art	 1:11.51		  ........... 2..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $23	 Dance Sequence	 1:22.90		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
10 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 84	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  ........ 9¼......... weakened inside final 2f
10 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $--	 Flora Of Bermuda	 1:12.07		  ........ 5¼.........weakening inside final 2f

6 FAIR ANGELLICA Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 5 Total: 7-5-1-0 Prize Money: $58,382
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Fair’s fair (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs W Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 55	 $9	 Witness Stand	 1:27.79		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
2 of 5	 04May24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $3.1	 Mission To Moon	 1:30.82		  ........... 1................ headed near finish
1 of 10	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 94	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 59	 $--	 Shin Jidai	 1:24.34		  ........ 2¼.......................unchallenged
23 of 30	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 57	 $13	 Soprano	 1:40.75		  ...... 17½......................... not recover
1 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 56	 $--	 Les Pavots	 1:22.29		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

7 JABAARA (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 10 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: $144,893
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Baheeja J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 8-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 58	 $--	 Porta Fortuna	 1:10.66		  ........ 3¼..................never going pace 
3 of 11	 02May24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 58	 $4.5	 Pandora’s Gift	 1:10.87		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 54	 $3.8	 Pinafore	 1:27.34		  ........... 2............................... readily
1 of 9	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $*2.4	Key To Cotai	 1:26.25		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
2 of 7	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $12	 Porta Fortuna	 1:37.68		  ........ 3¾......... stayed on towards finish

8 KATHMANDU (IRE) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $118,310
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Alegra J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (250 Days)
Owner: Sangster & Babington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $--	 Get The Music On	 1:27.37		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish
1 of 12	 24Nov23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 58	 $2.9	 Hot Fashion	 1:28.19		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
3 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58	 $51	 Pretty Crystal	 1:22.90		  ........ 2¼..................... no extra in 3rd
2 of 15	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 57	 $--	 Rouhiya	 1:35.99		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 56.5	 $--	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

9 RAQIYA (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 6 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money: $52,939
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Rihaam (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (67 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*1.3	Miss Information	 1:15.24		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
1 of 11	 08Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 61	 $*2.3	Lunar Shine	 1:12.71		  ........ 4¼.................................easily
5 of 9	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*4	 Prime Art	 1:11.51		  ........ 2½..............no extra close home
1 of 6	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 54	 $6.5	 Funny Story	 1:13.56		  ..........nk................................ran on
6 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $8.5	 Flora Of Bermuda	 1:12.07		  ........ 2¼......................no impression

10 STOP THE CAVALRY Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 11 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,145
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Cartiem (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 29Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 58	 $*3	 Lordsbridge Flyer	 1:17.80		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
5 of 14	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 75	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 58	 $--	 Romantic Style	 1:13.93		  ........ 7¾.......................nearest finish
1 of 10	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 9]	 E Greatrex	 62.5	 $10	 Balon D’or	 1:18.13		  ........... 2.................................easily
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11 ZIGGY’S DREAM (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 8 Total: 15-5-1-0 Prize Money: $31,512
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57 Good: 10-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Shifting (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lix & Mizon/hdr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $10	 Call Glory	 1:13.95		  ........... 1................................ran on
1 of 9	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 58	 $6.5	 Key To Cotai	 1:12.92		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
4 of 11	 02May24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 1	 88	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 58	 $12	 Pandora’s Gift	 1:10.87		  ........ 3¾................ not trouble leaders
1 of 14	 18May24	 SSR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	  ]	 M Ghiani	 55	 $--	 May	 1:23.50		  ........... 2.................................Milan
12 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $101	Haatem	 1:26.85		  ........ 7¼...................... never a factor
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R3 31 Jul 2024 | Goodwood | JAEGER-LECOULTRE MOLECOMB STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP100,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 151
	 2	 10
	 3	 2
	 4	 163
	 5	 1210
	 6	 7201
	 7	 1
	 8	 011
	 9	 150
	10	 41
	11	 21
	12	 10
	13	 152
	14	 219
	15	 7113
	16	 161

AESTERIUS (IRE)
ARRAN (IRE)
BIG MOJO (IRE)
BINADHAM (IRE)
FRANCISCO’S PIECE
FUJI MOUNTAIN (IRE)
KING’S CALL (IRE)
MR LIGHTSIDE (IRE)
ROCK N ROLL ROCKET (IRE)
SANDS OF MARRA (IRE)
SOLDIER’S HEART
THE MAN (IRE)
VINGEGAARD (IRE)
AMESTRIS
CELANDINE
USDI ATOHI (IRE)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

10
14
7
12
11
8
4
3
9
5
13
2
16
15
1
6

JAMES DOYLE
D PROBERT
S DE SOUSA
J CROWLEY
O MURPHY
J HART
D TUDHOPE
ROSSA RYAN
R KINGSCOTE
J F EGAN
H DAVIES
J P SPENCER
H DOYLE
H CROUCH
T MARQUAND
R L MOORE

A WATSON
P & O COLE
M APPLEBY
K P DE FOY
A KEATLEY
D CARROLL
K RYAN
M APPLEBY
D LOUGHNANE
OLLIE SANGSTER
S & E CRISFORD
R SPENCER
A WATSON
M BELL
E WALKER
DONNACHA O’BRIEN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

101
90
--
95
99
82
--
96
78
--
--
86
94
87
101
96

	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0

$24,450
$5,154
$1,901
$10,914
$40,615
$9,418
$3,725
$8,100
$13,696
$4,306
$9,448
$5,211
$61,179
$9,444
$39,361
$31,478

	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AESTERIUS (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $24,450
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jane doe (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 59	 $--	 Bolo Neighs	 1:02.70		  ........ 2¾............................... readily
5 of 13	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	13]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Shareholder	 0:59.77		  ........ 1¼... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 59	 $*2.4	It Ain’t Two	 1:01.93		  ........ 1¼................................ran on

2 ARRAN (IRE) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 14 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,154
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Prom dress J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $10	 The Actor	 1:00.20		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
21 of 22	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 21	 [	22]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $--	 Rashabar	 1:13.90		  ...... 23½....................soon weakened

3 BIG MOJO (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Jm jackson (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rp Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 06Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 84	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $4.5	 Uncle Don	 1:03.92		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on

4 BINADHAM (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,914
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Rajmahal (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Salhia Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $5.5	 Foro Romano	 1:00.61		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably
6 of 13	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 88	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 58.5	 $67	 Shareholder	 0:59.77		  ........... 3.........faded inside final furlong
3 of 7	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 5]	 B De La Sayette	 57	 $--	 Apollo Fountain	--  --- --		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
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5 FRANCISCO’S PIECE Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 11 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $40,615
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Josefa goya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Keatley Racing Owners Group & D Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 01May24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $6	 Invincible Annice	 1:06.63		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
2 of 11	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $7.5	 Shadow Army	 0:59.21		  ......... hd............................. just held
1 of 8	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 57	 $--	 Convo	--  --- --		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
19 of 22	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 65	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $--	 Rashabar	 1:13.90		  ......... 11...weakened inside final furlong

6 FUJI MOUNTAIN (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,418
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Angelic light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Steve & Bea Ryan Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 52	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 58	 $34	 Shadow Army	 0:59.21		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 12	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $41	 Kassaya	 1:00.20		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong
11 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $81	 Ain’t Nobody	 0:59.32		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 107	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $--	 Zabeel Road	 1:04.24		  ........ 2½............................... readily

7 KING’S CALL (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,725
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Play mate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Bronte Collection 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 59	 $3.8	 We Dare To Dream	 1:11.69		  ........... 1......................stayed on well

8 MR LIGHTSIDE (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $8,100
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: L’explora (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Fosnic Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 04Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $26	 Pentle Bay	 1:12.49		  ...... 15¼.......................pushed along 
1 of 9	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 86	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $--	 Lady Luzon	 0:57.79		  ........... 1........................... driven out
1 of 10	 06Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 101	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $13	 Hallasan	 1:00.40		  ........ 2¼.................eased close home

9 ROCK N ROLL ROCKET (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,696
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: California tee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (82 Days)
Owner: Bronsan&Syndicatesracingamyoliviamarna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 57.5	 $13	 Powerful Nation	 1:00.41		  ......... hd.................all out close home
5 of 6	 28May24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59	 $5.5	 Evening Saigon	 1:01.81		  ...... 14¾.......... soon weakened quickly
20 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 83	 [	19]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $67	 Ain’t Nobody	 0:59.32		  ........ 9¾.....................never on terms

10 SANDS OF MARRA (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,306
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Revived J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Pompey Ventures 8

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 J F Egan	 60.5	 $41	 Arabian Sun	 1:14.01		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 29Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 100	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 59	 $4.3	 Dubai Bling	 1:12.20		  .......... ½................................ran on
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11 SOLDIER’S HEART Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,448
Jockey: H Davies WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dotted swiss (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 9	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.3	 Al Qudra	 1:10.73		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
1 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*1.4	Invincible Song	 0:58.11		  ........ 3¾.........................kept on well

12 THE MAN (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,211
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Pale orchid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $4.5	 Storm Call	 1:00.17		  ........... 1.......... soon ridden and ran on
12 of 13	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 70	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $41	 Shareholder	 0:59.77		  ........ 7¾....................soon weakened

13 VINGEGAARD (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $61,179
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Chevanah (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Jinky Farms and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $7.5	 Cayman Tai	 1:03.90		  ........ 1½.. ran on well inside final furlong
5 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 108	 [	17]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Ain’t Nobody	 0:59.32		  ........ 3¼...............headed close home
2 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 113	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 58	 $5.5	 Caburn	 1:00.10		  ..........nk...............headed close home

14 AMESTRIS Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 15 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,444
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Vashti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Green And Mrs Michael Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $11	 It Ain’t Two	 0:58.82		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
1 of 6	 01Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 58	 $*1.4	Desdemona	 0:57.84		  ........ 5½......... ridden clear final furlong
9 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	22]	 K Stott	 58	 $17	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 5¾.......................nevrer nearer

15 CELANDINE Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $39,361
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Pepita (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Rockcliffe Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $15	 Jakarta	 1:11.97		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
1 of 11	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6	 Pouting	 1:12.44		  ........ 1¾....................kept on strongly
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 103	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $12	 Tales Of The Heart	 1:10.52		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
3 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $--	 Arabie	 1:09.48		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

16 USDI ATOHI (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $31,478
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Eria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Barry Fowler/steven I Weston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $4.3	 California Dreamer	 1:01.62		  ....... Lhd................................ ridden
6 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 70	 [	 3]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $15	 Fairy Godmother	 1:09.92		  ........ 6½...........................weakened
1 of 10	 03Jul24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 124	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $23	 Powerful Nation	 0:57.14		  ..........nk............ kept on best to regain
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R4 31 Jul 2024 | Goodwood | QATAR SUSSEX STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP1,000,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323216
	 2	 114533
	 3	 426126
	 4	 11182
	 5	 11117
	 6	 131211

FACTEUR CHEVAL (IRE)
MALJOOM (IRE)
SONNY LISTON (IRE)
HENRY LONGFELLOW (IRE)
NOTABLE SPEECH
ROSALLION (IRE)

62
62
62
58
58
58

4
1
5
3
2
6

M GUYON
T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
R L MOORE
W BUICK
S M LEVEY

J REYNIER
W HAGGAS
R BECKETT
A P O’BRIEN
C APPLEBY
R HANNON

5
5
5
3
3
3

G
H
G
C
C
C

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

120
110
114
121
122
122

	15-�6�-4-3
	 7-�3�-0-2
	17-�2�-3-2
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 5-�4�-0-0
	 7-�5�-1-1

$2,965,608
$223,086
$182,364
$439,468
$333,988
$999,216

	13-�5�-4-2
	6-�2�-0-2
	10-�1�-3-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�4�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 FACTEUR CHEVAL (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 15-6-4-3 Prize Money: $2,965,608
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 62 Good: 8-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-4-2
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Jawlaat (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 15-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (123 Days)
Owner: Team Valor International Llc/gary Barb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 02Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 121	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 62	 $13	 Paddington	 1:47.16		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
3 of 8	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:36.76		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 103	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $21	 Big Rock	 1:44.58		  ........... 6........................... stayed on 
1 of 16	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 121	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Namur	 1:45.91		  ......... hd..............................Meydan
6 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ........ 8½...........................weakened

2 MALJOOM (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 7-3-0-2 Prize Money: $223,086
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62 Good: 6-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-2
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Nictate (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/22 (801 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22May22	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 2]	 Stephen Donohoe	 58	 $--	 Rocchigiani	 1:35.85		  ........ 1¼...............kept on final furlong
4 of 11	 14Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 126	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 58	 $10	 Coroebus	 1:39.42		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
5 of 6	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60	 $4.5	 Mutasaabeq	 1:34.71		  ........ 4½...................no real headway
3 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $*3.8	Quddwah	 1:42.30		  ........ 2¼...........................weakened 
3 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ........... 5........................... stayed on

3 SONNY LISTON (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: $182,364
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-1
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Stars in your eyes J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Chelsea Thoroughbreds - The Big Bear

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 107	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 62	 $--	 Liberty Lane	 1:38.74		  .............................. headed last stride
6 of 20	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 94	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 61	 $9.5	 The Gatekeeper	 1:47.11		  ........ 5¼................................ ridden
1 of 12	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 111	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $--	 Metal Merchant	 1:36.00		  ........ 2½................................ran on
2 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 108	 [	19]	 Rossa Ryan	 63	 $10	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ....... Lhd........... ran on to press winner
6 of 7	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 89	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $3.8	 Quddwah	 1:41.36		  ........ 3½.. ridden and no progress 1f out

4 HENRY LONGFELLOW (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $439,468
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Minding (IRE) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (325 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Jul23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.4	Prestige Always	 1:28.58		  ........ 1¾.......................pushed along
1 of 5	 19Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 114	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.3	Islandsinthestream	 1:26.44		  ........... 2................ ridden and kept on
1 of 4	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 119	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.1	Islandsinthestream	 1:27.54		  ........... 5.................................easily
8 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6	 Rosallion	 1:38.38		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
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5 NOTABLE SPEECH Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 5-4-0-0 Prize Money: $333,988
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Swift rose (IRE) J+H: 5-4-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (88 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $*1.8	Parkland	 1:40.31		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
1 of 5	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 94	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.6	Cuban Tiger	 1:39.23		  ........... 1............................... readily
1 of 5	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 109	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*1.6	Valvano	 1:40.25		  ........... 2.......................... impressive
1 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 121	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $13	 Rosallion	 1:37.21		  ........ 1½.......................... impressive
7 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.4	Rosallion	 1:38.38		  ........... 6...........................weakened

6 ROSALLION (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 6 Total: 7-5-1-1 Prize Money: $999,216
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 6-5-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Rosaline (IRE) J+H: 7-5-1-1 Turf: 7-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 91	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*1.7	Iberian	 1:27.35		  ........ 3½........... 3rd and no impression
1 of 11	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 57	 $--	 Unquestionable	 1:18.23		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 58	 $7	 Notable Speech	 1:37.21		  ........ 1½.............................. headed
1 of 8	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Haatem	 1:39.20		  ....... Lhd......................stayed on well
1 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $3.3	 Henry Longfellow	 1:38.38		  ..........nk..................led towards finish


